PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Wesley HOWE	10/11/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTE WIRELESS SERVICE CORPORATION
Street Address:	One GTE Place
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12467829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-351-3579 Phone:

Email: patents@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Verizon Patent Management Group

Address Line 1: 1320 N. Courthouse Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 98-004CP1CON2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R. Palmieri

Total Attachments: 1

source=98-004CP1CON2_Original-Assignment_10-11-99#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge,

I Walter Wesley Howe

RECORDED: 11/10/2010

residing, at 6701 Webb Bridge Ct., Alpharetta, GA 30004

sell and assign to *GTE WIRELESS SERVICE CORPORATION*, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, my invention in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REPORTING EVENTS IN TELECOMMUNICATION NETWORKS

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assigned of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor Walter Welly Hove	Date Oct. 11, 1999
	Walter Wesley Howe	
	Address 6701 Webb Bridge Ct., Alpharetta, GA	
Witness	Alany 1 Claner Dat	e 10/11/99
	DILAME TAMOUYE	
Address	1701 ROSEMUNT DRIVE, RESWELL, GA JUIL	
Witness	Sen da d- Hobart Dat	· 10/11/99
	LINDA A HOBART	
Address	2785 Lakeridge Dr. Cumming 6A 300	41

PATENT REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0808